MFI ID NAME ADDRESS

SWEDEN
Central Banks

SE90100

Total number of Central Banks : 1

Sveriges riksbank

Credit Institutions

SE32028 AB Sveriges Sakerstallda Obligationer (publ) c/o Sv Bostadsfin.ab, SBAB
SE35195 ABN AMRO Securities (Nordic) SE
SE41090 AK Finans Aktiebolag Klostergatan 4
SE41154 AK Nordic AB
SE33006 Aktiebolaget Svensk Exportkredit
SE41078 Aktiebolaget Volvofinans (publ)
SE12371 Alems Sparbank
SE12373 Almeboda Sparbank Karlskronavagen 10
SE12301 Almundsryds Sparbank Brunnsgatan 1
SE41509 Amfa Finans AB
SE12372 ARYDS SPARBANK Arydsvégen 189
SE11640 AS Pareks banka, Lettland filial Norrlandsgatan 15
SE12223 Ase och Viste harads sparbank
SE12305 Attmars Sparbank Lucksta
SE12220 Atvidabergs Sparbank
SE11127 Bank2 Bankaktiebolag
SE35171 Bankaktiebolaget Avanza
SE11617 Banque INVIK Luxembourg Filial
SE11131 Bergslagens Sparbank AB
SE12306 Bjursas Sparbank
SE41502 BMW Financial Services Scandinavia AB
SE11144 Carnegie Investment Bank AB
SE41515 CIT Sweden AB Regus Business Center,
Frésundaviks Allé 15
SE11606 Citibank International Plc England, filial,
(Citibank International Plc Sweden Branch)
SE11623 CitiFinancial Europe plc (UK) Bankfilial Sverige
SE41511 Collector Credit AB Stora Nygatan 33
SE11607 Crédit Agricole Stockholm Filial till Calyon
Bank S.A Frankrike
SE11610 Danske Bank Aktieselskab, Danmark, Sverige
Filial
SE41140 De Lage Landen Finans AB
SE11620 Deutsche Bank AG bankfilial
SE11622 Dexia Crédit Local, France, Stockholm Filial
SE11633 DnB NOR Bank ASA, Norge, filial Sverige
SE47703 DnB NOR Finans AS, Norge, filial Sverige
SE35163 E Trade Sverige AB
SE35122 E. Ohman J:or Fondkommission AB
SE11146 EFG Investment Bank AB (publ) Engelbrektsgatan 9-11
SE12311 Ekeby Sparbank
SE11402 EkoBanken - Din Medlemsbank
SE47701 Elcon Finans
SE41524 EnterCard Sverige AB c/o FoéreningsSparbanken
SE35139 Erik Penser Fondkommission AB (publ)
SE12312 Eskelhems Sparbank Eskelhem
SE11125 Eskilstuna Rekarne Sparbank AB (priv)
SE41523 Eurocard AB
SE11642 Eurohypo AG Tyskland, Stockholm bankfilial ~ Kungsgatan 30
SE41333 euroShell Sverige Aktiebolag
SE11629 Evli Bank ABP, Stockholmsfilial/Evli Bank Plc, Kungstradgardsgatan 16, 6 tr
Stockholmsfilial
SE41527 Exchange Finans Europe AB Klarabergsgatan 33
SE12178 Falkenbergs Sparbank
SE11130 Fars och Frosta Sparbank AB
SE12314 Farstorps Sparbank Farstorp
SE11605 FCE Bank Plc (England) Bankfilialen i Sverige
SE11602 Filial ABN AMRO Bank N.V. Nederlanderna
(ABN AMRO Bank N.V., Stockholm Branch)
SE41498 Finans AB Marginalen
SE41411 Finansaktiebolaget Barck
SE41525 Finaref AB
SE41058 FinFack Aktiebolag

RES* = Subject to the Eurosystem's minimum reserves system

POSTAL

103 37

102 54
101 37
753 21
400 40
103 27
401 23
384 02
360 23
360 10
118 95
374 96
11143
467 23
864 92
597 26
106 77
111 93
103 11
71123
790 21
17174
103 38
169 70

111 84

104 25
411 08
103 95

581 03

103 96
114 87
103 93
103 63
103 69
102 41
103 91
114 32
260 51
153 22
169 29
105 34
103 91
621 97
63193
103 83
111 35
167 80
111 47

11121
311 21
242 21
280 23
191 29
101 37

100 41
17127
501 10
172 26

SWEDEN

CITY

Stockholm

Stockholm
Stockholm
Uppsala
Goteborg
Stockholm
Goteborg
Alem
Almeboda
Ryd
Stockholm
Trensum
Stockholm
Grastorp
Matfors
Atvidaberg
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Lindesberg
Bjursas
Solna
Stockholm
Solna

Stockholm

Stockholm
Goteborg
Stockholm

Linkdping

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Ekeby
Jarna
Solna
Stockholm
Stockholm
Visby
Eskilstuna
Stockholm
Stockholm
Bromma
Stockholm

Stockholm
Falkenberg
Hoérby
Hastveda
Sollentuna
Stockholm

Stockholm
Solna
Boras
Sundbyberg

Lv

LU

GB

GB

FR

DK

DE
FR
NO
NO

NO

DE

Fl

GB
NL

HEAD OFFICE

RES*

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

Parex banka No

Banque Invik S.A.

Citibank International plc

CitiFinancial Europe plc

Calyon

Danske Bank A/S

Deutsche Bank AG
Dexia credit local
DnB NOR Bank ASA
DnB NOR Finans AS

Elcon Finans

Eurohypo AG

Evli Pankki Oyj

FCE Bank plc
ABN AMRO Bank N.V.

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
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MFIID
SE35108
SE41506
SE11120
SE11143
SE11641
SE12315
SE32027
SE12211
SE41491
SE41005
SE11514
SE12317
SE41494
SE12320
SE41463
SE41009
SE12324
SE12222
SE41484
SE35110
SE11604

SE11632
SE12202
SE11638

SE41499
SE11137
SE41257
SE11117
SE12326
SE11401
SE12328
SE41507
SE11111
SE41530
SE41529
SE12216
SE31004
SE41508
SE12191
SE12333
SE12381
SE33013
SE33009

SE12335
SE11122
SE41249
SE33002
SE41531
SE41492
SE12329
SE12203
SE12337
SE12230
SE41528
SE12339
SE41467
SE12341
SE12206
SE41519
SE11145
SE41001
SE32018
SE11141
SE12340
SE41504

NAME
Fischer Partners Fondkommission AB
Flexil Finans AB
ForeningsSparbanken Sjuharad AB
FOREX Bank Aktiebolag

Fortis Bank SA/NV (Belgien), Filial Stockholm Osterbotten 8 Birger Jarlsgatan 25

Frenninge Sparbank

FriSpar Bolan AB

Fryksdalens sparbank
Gambro Credit AB

GE Capital Solutions AB

GE Money Bank AB

Glimakra Sparbank

GM Credit AB

Goteryds Sparbank

Haléns Finans AB
Handelsbanken Finans Aktiebolag (publ)
Haradssparbanken Monsteras
Hogsby Sparbank

HOIST Kredit Aktiebolag

HQ Bankaktiebolag

HSBC Bank plc filial Stockholm/HSBC Bank
plc Stockholm Branch

HSH N Bank AG Tyskland, filial Sverige
Hudiksvalls Sparbank

Hypo Real Estate Bank International AG
(Tyskland) - Bankfilial Scandinavia

IBM Global Financing Aktiebolag
ICA Banken AB

ICP International Capital Pool Aktiebolag
IKANO Banken AB (publ)

Ivetofta Sparbank i Bromdlla

JAK Medlemsbank

Jarvs® Sparbank

Jotex Finans AB

Kaupthing Bank Sverige AB
Kaupthing Finans AB

Key Equipment Finance Nordic AB
Kinda Sparbank

Kommuninvest i Sverige Aktiebolag
Kredit AB Marginalen

Kristianstads Sparbank

Kyrkhults Sparbank

Laholms Sparbank

Landshypotek Aktiebolag

Landshypotek Jordbrukskredit Aktiebolag
(publ)
Langasjo Sockens Sparbank

Lansférsakringar Bank Aktiebolag (publ)
Lansforsakringar Hypotek AB
Lantbrukskredit Aktiebolag (publ)
Lantmannen Finans AB

Lease Plan Sverige Aktiebolag
Lekebergs Sparbank

Leksands Sparbank

Lonneberga Sparbank
Markaryds sparbank

MedMera Aktiebolag

Mjébéacks Sparbank

ML Rental Aktiebolag

Nars Sparbank

Nordals Harads Sparbank
Nordax Finans AB

Nordea Bank AB (publ)

Nordea Finans Sverige AB
Nordea Hypotek Aktiebolag (publ)
Nordnet Bank AB

Norrbarke Sparbank

OK-Q8 Finans AB

RES* = Subject to the Eurosystem's minimum reserves system

ADDRESS

c/o SBAB

Delary 6147

Kungstradgardsgatan 10

Regeringsgatan 38

Nybrokajen 4

Vasagatan 14

H 10
Nar

POSTAL

103 21
100 31
50117
101 21
11145
270 33
102 54
686 25
103 91
17175
17175
280 64
103 26
343 95
50110
106 35
383 22
579 23
103 99
103 71
102 48

111 87
824 15
111 56

164 92
170 85
11148
343 81
295 21
541 50
820 40
331 81
107 81
107 81
164 94
590 40
701 42
100 41
291 25
290 60
31222
104 41
104 41

361 95
106 50
106 50
104 41
104 25
169 29
716 21
793 22
577 02
28523
104 65
512 04
105 34
620 13
464 21
104 35
105 71
103 82
105 71
167 14
777 25
104 35

SWEDEN

CITY HEAD OFFICE

Stockholm
Stockholm
Boras
Stockholm
Stockholm BE
Vollsjo
Stockholm
Sunne
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Glimakra
Stockholm
Almhult
Boras
Stockholm
Monsteras

Fortis Banque

Hoégsby
Stockholm
Stockholm

Stockholm GB HSBC Bank plc

Stockholm DE
Hudiksvall
Stockholm DE

HSH Nordbank AG

Hypo Real Estate Bank
International AG

Stockholm
Solna
Stockholm
Almhult
Bromdlla
Skovde
Jarvso
Varnamo
Stockholm
Stockholm
Kista

Kisa
Orebro
Stockholm
Kristianstad
Kyrkhult
Laholm
Stockholm
Stockholm

Langasjo
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Solna
Fjugesta
Leksand
Silverdalen
Markaryd
Stockholm
Overlida
Stockholm
Stanga
Mellerud
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Bromma
Smedjebacken
Stockholm

RES*

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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MFIID
SE11128
SE12207
SE41359
SE41474
SE35319
SE11138
SE12344
SE12149
SE32006

SE12148
SE11635
SE11639

SE41512
SE41076
SE41004
SE41503
SE47702
SE12345
SE41282
SE11116
SE11102
SE12346
SE12162
SE12378
SE11129
SE12205
SE12356
SE12214
SE12401
SE12135
SE12198
SE11142
SE12316
SE12153
SE12350
SE12151
SE11135
SE12138
SE12348
SE11132
SE12190
SE12380
SE12204
SE12176
SE32019
SE11119

SE41510
SE11123
SE41487
SE33001
SE32017

SE41520

SE11200
SE41532
SE41003
SE32009
SE33008
SE41526
SE11643

SE11634

SE12210
SE12225
SE11139

RES* = Subject to the Eurosystem's minimum reserves system

NAME

Olands Bank AB

Orusts Sparbank

PayEx Finance Aktiebolag

Preem Finans Aktiebolag

Remium AB

Resurs Bank Aktiebolag

Roke Sockens Sparbank

Roslagens Sparbank Roslagsbanken
S E B BoLan AB (publ)

Sala Sparbank
Sampo Bank Abp, Finland filial Stockholm

Santander Consumer Bank AS Norge,
Sverige Filial

SC Finans Sverige Aktiebolag

Scania Finans Aktiebolag

SEB Finans AB

SEB Kort AB

SG Finans AS Norge, filial Sverige
Sidensjo sparbank

Siemens Financial Services Aktiebolag
SkandiaBanken AB (publ)
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB (publ)
Skateldvs och Vastra Torsas sparbank
Skurups Sparbank
Snapphanebygdens Sparbank
Sdderhamn Sparbank AB

Sddra Dalarnas Sparbank

Sddra Hestra Sparbank
Sélvesborg-Mjallby Sparbank
Soérmlands Sparbank

Sparbanken Alingsas

Sparbanken Finn

Sparbanken Gripen

Sparbanken Gute

Sparbanken i Enkdping

Sparbanken i Ingelstorp

Sparbanken i Karlshamn

Sparbanken Lidkdping AB
Sparbanken Nord

Sparbanken Skanes Fagerhult och Hishult
Sparbanken Skaraborg AB
Sparbanken Syd

Sparbanken Tanum

Sparbanken Tranemo

Sparbanken Vastra Mélardalen
Stadshypotek AB (publ)

Stadshypotek Bank AB (priv)

Svea Ekonomi AB

Svenska Handelsbanken AB (publ)
Svenska Volkswagen Finans AB
Sveriges Allménna Hypoteksbank

Sveriges Bostadsfinansieringsaktiebolag,
SBAB (publ)

Sveriges kreditgarantiférening for lokal
utveckling ekonomisk férening

Swedbank AB (publ)

Swedbank Babs AB

Swedbank Finans Aktiebolag
Swedbank Hypotek AB

Swedbank Jordbrukskredit Aktiebolag
TeliaSonera Sverige Finans AB

The Governor and Company of the Bank of
Scotland (UK), filial Stockholm

The Royal Bank of Scotland plc UK Nordic filial

TIDAHOLMS SPARBANK
Tjorns Sparbank
Tjustbygdens Sparbank AB

ADDRESS

Roke P14077

c/o Finansstod, SE B/
koncernekonomi

Barks vag 11

Bredaker 2000

Myntvagen 16

Ingelstorp

Méllevagen 1

Satra Bykarlsvagen 8

c/o Swedbank AB

Augustendalsvagen 1
Hamngatan 13, 4 tr

POSTAL

387 21
473 22
621 88
11593
103 65
250 24
282 93
76123
106 40

733 21
17073
171 26

192 30
151 87
167 81
103 83
17129
893 95
17195
106 55
106 40
340 32
274 21
280 20
826 21
776 28
314 22
294 22
641 22
44116
22100
262 22
620 16
745 25
270 21
374 21
531 02
941 28
310 21
532 22
27125
457 21
514 24
73129
103 70
12127

17127
106 70
151 88
104 41
102 54

795 91

105 34
105 34
105 34
106 11
106 11
131 80
111 47

104 40

522 21
471 21
593 24

SWEDEN

CITY HEAD OFFICE RES*
Borgholm No
Henan No
Visby No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Helsingborg No
Roke No
Norrtalje No
Stockholm No
Sala No
Solna Fl Sampo Pankki Oyj No
Solna NO  Santander Consumer Bank No
Sollentuna No
Sddertalje No
Bromma No
Stockholm No
Solna NO SG Finans AS No
Sidensjo No
Solna No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Grimslov No
Skurup No
Bjarnum No
Sdéderhamn No
Hedemora No
Hyltebruk No
Sélvesborg No
Katrineholm No
Alingsas No
Lund No
Angelholm No
Ljugarn No
Enkdping No
Glemmingebro No
Karlshamn No
Lidkoping No
Pitea No
Hishult No
Skara No
Ystad No
Tanumshede No
Tranemo No
Koping No
Stockholm No
Stockholm- No
Globen

Solna No
Stockholm No
Sdédertalje No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Rattvik No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Stockholm No
Nacka Strand No
Stockholm GB  Bank of Scotland No
Stockholm GB  The Royal Bank of No

Scotland plc

Tidaholm No
Skarhamn No
Vastervik No
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MFI ID
SE11625

SE41517
SE12358
SE12360
SE11619
SE11626
SE12146
SE12229
SE12213
SE12362
SE11133
SE32025
SE11136
SE12364
SE12365
SE41079
SE41400
SE12152
SE12370

NAME ADDRESS

Toyota Kreditbank GmbH Tyskland, Sverige
Filial

Toyota Material Handling Europe Rental AB  Svarvargatan 8

Tuna-Vena Sparbank
Tyringe Sparbank

UBS AG Switzerland Stockholm Bankfilial

UBS Limited UK Stockholm Bankfilial
Ulricehamns Sparbank
Vadstena Sparbank
VALDEMARSVIKS SPARBANK
Vallby Sparbank

Varbergs Sparbank AB
Venantius AB (publ)

Vimmerby Sparbank AB
Vinslévs Sparbank

Virserums Sparbank
Volvofinans Konto Aktiebolag
Wasa Kredit AB

Westra Wermlands Sparbank
Ydre Sparbank

Total number of Credit Institutions : 204

Money Market Funds

SE52259
SE52194
SE52102

SE52356
SE52157
SE60076
SE52351
SE52320
SE52305
SE52229
SE52218
SE52152
SE52156
SE52267
SE52268
SE52120
SE52283
SE52166
SE52238
SE52213
SE52331

SE52279
SE52275
SE52224
SE52261
SE52310
SE55137
SE52341
SE60136
SE52203
SE52271
SE52251

ABN AMRO Likviditetsfond
ABN AMRO Penningmarknadsfond
Aktie-Ansvar Avkastningsfond

AMF Pensions Rantefond - Likviditet
Banco Likviditetsfond

Carlson Likviditetsfond

Catella Likviditetsfond

Danske Fonder Sverige Likviditet
Enter Penningmarknadsfond

Erik Penser Likviditetsfond Sverige
Folksams Penningmarknadsfond
Handelsbankens Réntefond
Handelsbankens Seniorbofond-Rénta
HQ Likviditetsfond

Institutionella rantefonden korta
Kaupthing Penningmarknad

KPA Etisk Rantefond

Nordea Likviditetsfond

Nordea Rantefond

Ohman Penningmarknadsfond
Quesada Kort Ranta

Robur Férbundspenningmarknadsfond
Roburs Penningmarknadsfond
Roburs Penningmarknadsfond MEGA
Roburs Statsskuldvéxelfond MEGA
SEB Likviditetsfond SEK

SEB Penningmarknadsfond Global
SEB Penningmarknadsfond SEK
Simplicity Likviditet

Skandia Likviditetsfond

Skandia Penningmarknadsfond

SPP Penningmarknadsfond

Total number of Money Market Funds : 32

Other Institutions

SE33007

Svenska Skeppshypotekskassan

Total number of Other Institutions : 1

Tunavagen 2

Vallby 405

Banco Fonder AB
Banco Fonder AB

Aktie-Ansvar AB, Biblioteksgatan
29,6 tr

AMF Pension Fondférvaltning AB
Banco Fond AB

Carlson Fonder AB

Catella Fondférvaltning AB
Danske Capital Sverige AB
Enter Fonder AB

Erik Penser Fonder AB

Folksam Fond AB
Handelsbanken Fonder AB
Handelsbanken Fonder AB

HQ Fonder Sverige AB

Nordea Fonder Aktiebolag, G 241
Kaupthing Fonder AB

Folksam Fond Aktiebolag
Nordea Fonder AB, G 241
Nordea Fonder AB, G 241

E. Ohman J:or Fonder AB

Quesada Kapitalférvaltning AB,
Kungsgatan 24, 4 tr

POSTAL
182 15

595 81
577 90
282 21
11187
111 87
523 26
592 23
615 23
276 56
432 22
103 24
598 22
288 22
570 80
401 23
113 85
67121
570 60

103 69
103 69
114 35

113 88
103 69
103 69
102 40
103 92
103 86
103 91
106 60
106 70
106 70
103 97
10571
107 81
106 60
105 71
10571
103 98
11135

Robur Fonder AB, Malmtorgsgatan 8 105 34
Robur Fonder AB, Malmtorgsgatan 8 105 34
Robur Fonder AB, Malmtorgsgatan 8 105 34
Robur Fonder AB, Malmtorgsgatan 8 105 34

SEB Asset Management, Legal
SEB Asset Management, Legal
SEB Asset Management, Legal
Simplicity AB, Kyrkogatan 7
c/o Skandia, Bolagsjuridik

c/o Skandia, Bolagsjuridik
Handelsbanken

TOTAL number of Monetary Financial Institutions in Sweden : 238

RES* = Subject to the Eurosystem's minimum reserves system

106 40
106 40
106 40
432 41
103 50
103 50
106 70

404 21

SWEDEN

CITY
Danderyd

Mjolby
Hultsfred
Tyringe
Stockholm
Stockholm
Ulricehamn
Vadstena
Valdemarsvik
Hammenhdog
Varberg
Stockholm
Vimmerby
Vinslov
Virserum
Goteborg
Stockholm
Arvika
Osterbymo

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Varberg

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm

Goteborg

DE

CH
GB

HEAD OFFICE RES*

TOYOTA Kreditbank No
GmbH
No
No
No
UBS AG No
UBS Limited No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
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